4.27.00	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) REPATION FO	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Fab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	101355762 ments or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Robert F. Kovar	Name Foster-Miller, Inc.
Nese Orbey	
Nelson Landrau	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	And the second s
X Assignment	Street Address: 350 Second Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Waltham State: MA ZIP: 02154
Execution Date: March 21, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
09/432,847 Additional numbers attac	thed? Yes X
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David G. Conlin	40.00
Internal Address: Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cushman,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	X Enclosed
LLP 05/11/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000313 09432847	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
O1 FC:581 40.00 OP Street Address: 130 Water Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boston State: MA 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Linda M. Buckley Lind	James - Aprel 24,200
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional Conveying Parties

- William E. Dorogy, Jr.
- Paul Osenar

Additional Execution Dates

- March 21, 2000
- March 20, 2000
- March 21, 2000
- March 21, 2000

PATENT REEL: 010775 FRAME: 0308

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT

WHEREAS, We, Robert F. Kovar, Nese Orbey, Nelson Landrau, William E. Dorogy, Jr., and Paul Osenar residing at 203 Beach Street, Wrentham, Massachusetts 02093, 7 Oxbow Drive, Acton, Massachusetts 01720, P.O. Box 625, Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752, 26 Hale Street, Newburyport, Massachusetts 01950, and 201 Trapelo Road, Belmont, Massachusetts 02478 respectively, having invented certain improvements in POLYESTER/VINYL DIOXOLANE BASED COATING COMPOSITIONS and

WHEREAS, Foster-Miller, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a regular and established place of business at 350 Second Avenue, Waltham, Massachusetts 02154, for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, all inclusively hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN THAT FOR and in consideration of one dollar and other valuable considerations paid to us by the Assignee Foster-Miller, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and for all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: POLYESTER/ VINYL DIOXOLANE BASED COATING COMPOSITIONS invented by us and described in said application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 2, 1999 and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and including all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such applications.

We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 010775 FRAME: 0309 relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements, and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said U.S. application(s) to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreements affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Commonwealth of MASSACHUSETTS, ss. County of MIDDLESEX, ss.

Before me this 21st day of MARCH, 2000, personally appeared ROSERT KOVAR, to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she/he executed the same of her/his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

My commission expires 24-2005

By: <u>Jesebblean</u> Nese Orbey	Date:3/2\$/50
Nese Orbey	
Commonwealth of MASSACH County of MIDDLES EX	<u>USETTS</u> , ss. , ss.
<u>れらい のにおきり</u> , to me pers and who executed the above ins	ay of <u>MARCIT</u> , 2000, personally appearedsonally known to be the person who is described in strument, and acknowledged to me that she/he wn free will for the purpose therein set forth.
	Attorcelle Bushe
	My commission expires 24-2005
By: Nelson Landrau	Date: 3/20/00
Commonwealth of <u>Massachus</u> County of <u>Middlesex</u>	<u>setts</u> , ss.
Nelson Laudiau, to me pers	ay of, 2000, personally appeared sonally known to be the person who is described in strument, and acknowledged to me that she/he wn free will for the purpose therein set forth.
	My commission expires Spt. 28, 2001
	My commission expires 307. 20

Page 3 of 4

By: Welliam E. Dorogy, Jr. 1) Date: 3/21/00
Commonwealth of MASSACHUSETTS, ss. County of MIDDLE SEX, ss.
Before me this 21st day of MARCH, 2000, personally appeared
Attarallu Benke
My commission expires 3-4 - 2005
By: Date: 3/21/00 Paul Osenar
Commonwealth of <u>MASSACHUSETTS</u> , ss. County of <u>MIDDLESEY</u> , ss.
Before me this 2157 day of, 2000, personally appeared
Attarcelle Dende

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 04/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 010775 FRAME: 0312

My commission expires 2-4-2005